® %

il

29.999.5.0001BKT - SCORPION EXPANSION 230V/50Hz RAL 9006

=

— KT—BONA
)) Vie MAR%BL(;T[T\(I) %BITZ%OW%ADE-F'{-N%%L[N\/{NO (M) SCORPION PAGE 1/8

&K TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

230V/50Hz FEBRUARY 2021




&

TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 1 of 8
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 | 5800930004 SCREW 4.8X32 UNI6955 SELF-TAPPING 2
2 | 2999940059 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 50HZ W/ANGLED IEC-S 1
3 | 5800330401 SCREW M4x6 HEX.SO.H.C.UNI5931 GALV. 2
4 | 2900030026 LOWER ROD 1
5 | 5801930008 NUT UNI 5588 M8 1
6 | 29000300227 SUCTION PIPE GALVANIZED SCORPION 1
7 15100030017 INSULATING SLEEVE 1
8 | 5800730810 SCREW M8x70 UNI5739 GALVANIZED 1
9 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 1
10 | 2600030018 HANDWHEEL MRX63 B-M8 1
11| 2900030043 SCORPION CASTER 1
12 | 2999940002BKT | HANDGRIP ASSEMBLY RAL9006-SCORPION 1
13| 2900030106 DUST BAG FIXING BLACK RING 1
14 | 5801930008 NUT UNI 5588 M8 1
15 | 5802234001 RING UNI 6593-69 9x24 1
16 | 2999940010 COMPL.WHEELS CONTR.JOINT SCORPION/T 1
17 | 5800330404 SCREW M4x16 HE.SO.HE.C.UNI5931 GAL. 2
18 | 2999940008BKT | DRUM PRESS.ADJUST.ASSEMBLY RAL9006 1
19 | 5800730807 SCREW M8X50 UNI5739 GALVANIZED 1
20 | 5801930008 NUT UNI 5588 M8 1
21 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 1
22 | 5801933005 NUT M5 SELF-LOCKING GALVANIZ.DIN982 1
23 | 5800530505 SCREW M5x45 CRFH UNI7688 DIN965 G. 1
24 | 4000030611 WIDIA PLATE F/HOLD.ABR.& F/SCRAPER 1
25 | 5803730009 CYLINDR.HARDENED PIN 10x24 UNI8734 1
26 | 5100030102 WHEEL SUPPORT SPRING SC/SI/OR 1
27 | 5100040108 WHEEL SUPPORT PLATE 1
28 | 5800530402 SCREW M4X12 CRFH UNI7688 DIN965 GAL 2
KUNZLE & TASIN Sl
Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037—PADERNO DUGNANO (M) S C O RP I O N PAGE 1/8

FEBRUARY 2021




&)

=

&0

KUNZLE & TASIN

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (M)
TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SCORPION

KT—BONA

PAGE 2/8

230V/50Hz

FEBRUARY 2021




SPARE PARTS PAGE 2 of 8
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2999940002BKT HANDGRIP ASSEMBLY RAL9006-SCORPION 1
2 5801931006 M6 HIGH NUT 1
3 2900030040 SCORPION SPACER 1
4 5802230003 WASHER 6.4X12.5 UNI6592 GALVANIZED 1
5 5801936001 NUT M6 LOW SELF-LOCKING DIN985 1
6 5800530505 SCREW M5x45 CRFH UNI7688 DIN965 G. 2
7 2900030039 SPRING GUIDE BUSHING 2
8 2900030018 SCORPION DRUM LEVER SPRING 1
9 2900030014 SECURITY LITTLE LEVER 1
10 | 0100040078 WASHER D20X5.5 TH.2.5 GALVANIZED 1
11 5801933005 NUT M5 SELF-LOCKING GALVANIZ.DIN982 1
12 | 5800630601 SCREW M6x18 UNI5933 GALVANIZED 1
13 | 5802235002 COUNT.SERR.LOCK WASHER D6 DIN6798/V 1
14 | 2900030008 DRUM LEVER 1
15 | 2900030068 RING NUT DIN705-12A-BT 1
16 | 5801531001 GRUB SCREW M5x6 CO.PO.AL.SO.UNI5927 1
17 | 2900030036 UPPER ROD 1
18 | 2900040009 SCORPION START RED RUBBERIZED LEVER 1
19 | 5800530603 SCREW M6X40 CRFH UNI7688 DIN965 G. 1
20 | 5800930002 SCREW 4.2x16 SELF-TAP.CRFH UNI6955 4
21 | 2999940071 SCORP.START LEVER RIGHT+LEFT JOINTS 1
22 | 2999940018NP HANDGRIP WITH INSERTS RAL9005-SCOR. 1
23 | 5800630803 SCREW M8x35-HEX.SOC.CO.HE.UNI5933-G 2
24 12900030045 RED KNOB PLUNGER GN617-6 1
25 | 2900040006BKT HAND GRIP SUPPORT RAL9006 1
26 | 5800730805 SCREW M8x35 HEX.HEAD UNI5739 GALV. 1
27 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 3
28 | 5801933008 NUT M8 HEX.SELF-LOCK.GALVAN.DIN982 2
29 | 2900030046 BUSH IGUS WSM 1214-20 2
30 | 2900030015 CONNECTING LITTLE PLATE 1
31 5802235002 COUNT.SERR.LOCK WASHER D6 DIN6798/V 1
32 | 5800630604 SCREW M6x18 UNI5933 GALVANIZED 1
33 | 2999940059 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 50HZ W/ANGLED IEC-S 1
34 | 6600030029 BLACK RING NUT PG11 CH24 2
35 2999940048 CHANGE-OVER SWITCH+SCREWS FOR REPL. 1
36 | 2999940070 BOX+COVER+SWITCH PLATE-SCORPION 1
37 | 2900030078 CABLE HO5VV-F 3G1.5+SCHUKO 200MM 1
38 | 5800530302 SCREW M3x8 CR.REC.FL.H.UNI7688 GALV 2
39 [5801030002 SCREW 3.5X38 SELF-TAP.CRPH UNI6594 3
40 | 5100030468 BLACK SPIRAL CABLE GLAND PG11 2
41 | 2900030189 IEC ANGL.INLET SWITCH GREY CABLE-S 1

KT-BONA

@ Via MARgBlgTIT\(l) %3|:25037<§§ADE-I!N€ %JLII\}JXNO (M) S C O R P I O N PAGE 2/8

TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445 FEBRUARY 2021




LU
SHOICIONO00

= i KT-BONA
7l KUNZLE & TASIN

)) Via MARZABOTTO 63—20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (MI) PAGE 3/8
TEL02/971695 FAX 02/66013445

FEBRUARY 2021




SPARE PARTS PAGE 3 of 8

ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 5100030620 ALUMINIUM BLIND RIVET 2.4x6 8
2 5100031140 EXPANSION DRUM WARNING LABEL 1
3 5100031336 NEUTRAL MOTOR DATA PLATE-S/T/A/IC 1
4 5802232001 INT.SERR.LOCK WASHER M4 4.3 6798J 1
5 2900030056 CABLE LOCK SR7 K-2 1
6 5801531004 CONE P.GRUB SCREW M6x10 HE.SOCK.END 2
7 5802630008 KEY 6x6x32 UNI 6604 1
8 0199940085 DRUM LOCKING SCREW 1
9 2999940042 COMPLETE DRUM-"SMILE" CUT-SCORPION 1
10 | 2800030007 SPACER 1
11 5100031048 FAST LOCK C11 1
12 | 5800230301 SCREW M3x6 CROSS REC.PAN H.UNI7687 2
13 | 2999940049BKT DRUM GUARD+BUSHING ASSEMBLY RAL9006 1
14 | 2099940030BKT COMPLETE WALL EDGE RAL9006 1
15 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 1
16 | 5800730803 SCREW M8x25 UNI5739 GALVANIZED 1
17 | 2900030032 SCORPION DRUM GUARD PIN 1
18 | 5100031049 PIN 8x16 STANDARD 01 1
19 | 5100031050 FORK 8x16 SXNO2 1

20 | 2999940026 COMPL.WHEEL SUPPORT ASS'Y S/QX45 1
21 | 2900040028 WHEEL SUPPORT SHAFT SCORPION 1
22 | 5802630011 PARALLEL KEY 5x5x14 UNI6604 1
23 | 2900030037 SCORPION SUCTION METAL SHEET 1
24 | 5800530401 SCREW M4x10 CRFH UNI7688 DIN965 GAL 3
25 2900030188 NEW IEC APPL.INLET SAFETY PLATE 1
26 | 5800530301 SCREW M3X10 CR.REC.FL.H-UNI7688-G. 2
27 | 4800030009 IEC PANEL MOUNT APPLIANCE INLET 16A 1
28 | 5800330404 SCREW M4x16 HE.SO.HE.C.UNI5931 GAL. 4
29 | 2900040104BKT EL.COMPON.GUARD W/IEC-TEXT.R9006-S 1
30 | 2999940001BKT MACH.BED+DRUM BUSHING ASS'Y RAL9006 1
31 [ 2999940006 SUCTION ASSEMBLY-SCORPION 1
32 | 5800730601 SCREW UNI5739 M6x16 GALVANIZED 3
33 | 5802230003 WASHER 6.4X12.5 UNI6592 GALVANIZED 3
34 | 2900040025 DRUM PULLEY D108-SCORPION 50HZ 1
35 [ 0700040910 PULLEY LOCK.WASHER-D35X8.5X4 GALVAN 1
36 | 5800730802 SCREW M8x20 UNI5739 GALVANIZED 1
37 | 2900030048 DRIVE BELT OPTI XPZ925 SCORPION 1
38 | 2999940003BKT DRIVE BELT GUARD-R9006 FOR REPL.-S 1

&

KUNZLE & TASIN

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037—PADERNO DUGNANO (M)
FAX 02/66013445

TEL.02/971695

KT-BONA

SCORPION

PAGE 3/8

FEBRUARY 2021




= IN KT—BONA
@ Via MAR%BLOJTIT\(I) %35%037%%1@ §J|G[N\/IANO (M) SCORPION PAGE 4/8

TEL02/971695  FAX 02/66013445 [ .30visoms EBRUARY 2071




&

TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 4 of 8
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 | 2900030074 CAPACITOR 45MF W/SCREW TERM.F/REPL. 1
2 | 2900030028 MOTOR FAN METAL COVER SCORPION 1
3 | 2900030119 MOTOR COOLING FAN-"CG"+RING NUT 1
4 2900030066 MOTOR 230/50 "C"-SCORPION 1
5 | 2900030019 SCORPION MOTOR PLATE 1
6 2999940056 COMPL.MOTOR 230/50 W.PLATE-SCORPION 1
7 | 5800630808 SCREW M8X60 UNI5933 1
8 | 2900030020 SCORPION DRIV.BELT TIGHTENING PLATE 1
9 | 5800630801 SCREW M8x20 UNI5933 GALVANIZED 1
10 | 5802630003 6x6x20 KEY 1
11| 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 4
12 | 5800730802 SCREW M8x20 UNI5739 GALVANIZED 5
13| 2900040024 MOTOR PULLEY D.114-SCORPION 50HZ 1
14 | 0700040910 PULLEY LOCK.WASHER-D35X8.5X4 GALVAN 1

KUNZLE & TASIN e

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037—PADERNO DUGNANO (M) S C O RP I O N PAGE 4/8

FEBRUARY 2021




=\ in -
@ Vig MAR%BL(;T[T\(I) %BITZ%OW%ADE-F'{-N%%L[N\/{NO (M) SCORPION FPjATGEBC;N/AES

TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445 FEBRUARY 2021




&

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037—PADERNO DUGNANO (M)

TEL.02/971695

FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 5 of 8
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 12999940049BKT | DRUM GUARD+BUSHING ASSEMBLY RAL9006 | 1
2 2900035801 THREADED PIN M5X40 1
3 5801930005 UNI 5588 M5 NUT 1
4 5800530501 SCREW M5x12 UNI7688 GALVANIZED 1
5 4000030611 WIDIA PLATE F/HOLD.ABR.& F/SCRAPER 1
6 5100031221 SCORPION DRUM WARNING LABEL 1
7 2900040033 BUMPER STRIP 1
8 5800330501 SCREW M5x10 UNI5931 GALVANIZED 3
9 2900030081 ANTIFRICTION BUSHING WFM-2023-16 2
10 |5100031218 SCORPION DRUM GUARD STICKER 1
11 12900030047 SCORPION MACHINE NAME PLATE 1
12 | 5100030620 ALUMINIUM BLIND RIVET 2.4x6 2
13 1 2999940003BKT | DRIVE BELT GUARD-R9006 FOR REPL.-S 1
14 | 5100030620 ALUMINIUM BLIND RIVET 2.4x6 4
15 5100031293 KT ROUND BLUE LABEL D130 1
16 | 5100031142 WARNING LABEL A/L 1
17 | 5800330803 SCREW M8x25 HEX.SO.HE.CA.UNI5931 G. 1
18 | 5100031294 BONA BLUE LABEL 174X46 1
19 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 1
20 | 5800330805 SCREW M8x35 UNI5931 GALVANIZED 1
KT-BONA
KUNZLE & TASIN SCORPION| racess

FEBRUARY 2021




24

25

&

KUNZLE & TASIN

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (M)
TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SCORPION

KT—BONA

PAGE 6/8

FEBRUARY 2021




&

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037—PADERNO DUGNANO (M)

TEL.02/971695

FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 6 of 8
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 12999940006 SUCTION ASSEMBLY-SCORPION 1
2 1900040016 SAND.MACHINE MACHINED SUCTION FAN 1
3 5804032005 BEARING 6201-2RS1 1
4 5803430003 ROTARY SHAFT SEAL A22357 1
5 2900040005 SUCTION BUSH 1
6 5804032006 BEARING 6202-2RS1 1
7 2900040023 SCORPION SUCTION SHAFT 1
8 |2999940008BKT DRUM PRESS.ADJUST.ASSEMBLY RAL9006 | 1
9 5801933006 NUT M6 HIGH8 SELF-LOCK.GALV.UNI7473 1
10 | 5100030247 WASHER OUT.D20 HOLEG.5 TH.3 GALVAN. 1
11 15801531011 CONE POINT GRUB SCREW M5X16 UNI5927 1
12 | 2900030035 PAD PRINTED HANDWHEEL VTR40FPM6 1
13 | 2900040021BKT DRUM PRESS.ADJ.DEV.SUPPORT RAL9006 1
14 | 2900030059 RING NUT 1
15 12900030034 SCORPION DRUM PRESSURE SPRING 1
16 | 5800530608 SCREW M6x80 CR.REC.F.H.UNI7688 GAL. 1
17 | 2999940026 COMPL.WHEEL SUPPORT ASS'Y S 1
18 | 5800630810 SCREW M8X80 HEX.SO.CO.HE.UNI5933 G. 2
19 12900030042 SCORPION WHEEL NDK 080 2
20 | 2900030044 BUSH IGLIDUR 2
21 12900030017 SCORPION WHEEL SUPPORT 1
22 | 5802230004 WASHER 8.4x16X1.6 UNI6592 GALVANIZ. 2
23 | 5801933008 NUT M8 HEX.SELF-LOCK.GALVAN.DIN982 2
24 | 2900030090 SPACER 2
25 | 2900030091 WASHER 2
KT-BONA
KUNZLE & TASIN SCORPION | racess

FEBRUARY 2021




@ KUNZLE & TASIN
42» Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (M)
TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SCORPION

KT—BONA

PAGE 7/8

FEBRUARY 2021




=
&)’S) Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (MI)
TEL.02/971695

FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 7 of 8
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2900030115 STRAIL.SCHUK. SOC./ PLUG EXTE. LEAD 7TM 1
2 2900030142 N.3 PAPER DUST BAG PACK SCORPION 1
3 6999940008 COMPL.PAPER BAG HOLDER-SCORP 1
4 AS0991000 BIG DUST BAG WITHOUT ZIP-EU 1
5 2999940009 TOOL BAG-SCORPION EXP./EF 1
6 5100030144 PVC SMALL BAG 1
7 5100031021 SPANNER 10/13 GALVANIZED 1
8 5100030145 DOUBLE ENDED SCREWDRIVER 1
9 5100031085 ALLEN KEY N.6 GALVANIZED 1
10 0200030299 ALLEN KEY N.5 GALVANIZED 1
11 5100031036 ALLEN KEY N.3 GALVANIZED 1

KT-BONA

KUNZLE & TASIN SCORPION SAGE 778

FEBRUARY 2021




EXTRA ITEM

EXTRA ITEM

EXTRA ITEM

=

&0

KUNZLE & TASIN

Via MARZABOTTO 63-20037-PADERNO DUGNANO (M)
TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SCORPION

KT—BONA

PAGE 8/8

FEBRUARY 2021




@ Via MARZABOTTO 63—20037—PADE-I!Nl§ %JL[I:IANO (mr) S C O RP I O N

TEL.02/971695  FAX 02/66013445

SPARE PARTS PAGE 8 of 8
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2999940047B DISTRESS.DRUM-METAL TH.0.25 16R-S 1
2 |2999940046B DISTRESSING DRUM-TYNEX GR.80-S 1
3 12999940024 TROLLEY ASSEMBLY-SCORPION 1
KT-BONA
KUNZLE & PAGE 8/8

FEBRUARY 2021




